djamato

Parts List

PNEUMATIC UNDER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE
PNEUMATIC TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE

CLASS & DEVICES
VGS2700-8

UT-A34 UT-A34A ST2-A__UT _ST2

% YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. £0,LTD




IN—YURXNDRA

K=Y URNCRBENTVE NS —OTHEGHEXHMEXBEED L TVET,
ARV FIERRBUTH BT BHRHOY AT,

£S5 0 (Parts No. DBICREBEH I TWET, )
[ 18EION—YYZRMNIHLT, SAXBESNEBRERDLTVWET,
[ 1 RiZIAParts No. RURVEDEIR
¢ FEON—YURKMNIHULT, SEEMENERRRTCEFTILERDLTVWETD,

BREXDED FEE

Y TOIR—VUIAKNCEEHSNTWAERRZ ZEXDOEIX. Parts No.(flZ X, 3500201)CHEWVWLE
ER

Y 0068011 MBS IF. 0068011Xi268011 TTEX T &L,

YW IFFa—THEXOBRIRBEERIZHMSETT IV,

BE. CONX—YUIANDOERHEEZ. XRICKDEEINBZBENBDEIT DTS TETIL,

How to use this Parts List

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Qutside
diameter X Width.
Numbers on a connector show sizes of joints.

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.)
[ 1 means this part is changed from the previous Parts List.
Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.
€ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List.

How to place an order for the parts
Y When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts No.
(e.9.3500201) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you.
Y When the Part No. is “0068011" , please place an order for the part by showing “0068011"
or “68011" .
¥ When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length,

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice,



Contents

HR

UT-A34 DEVICE(1)

UT-AKE(1)

UT-A34 DEVICE(2)

UT-AEE(2)

UT-A34 DEVICE(3)

UT-AEE(3)

1

2

3

UT-A34 DEVICE(4) UT-A 258 (4) 4
UT-A34 DEVICE(5) UT-AZE(5) 5
ST2-A DEVICE ST2-A%E 6
@ UT DEVICE(1) UT 28 (1) 7
@ UT DEVICE(2) UT$8(2) 8
@ UT DEVICE(3) UT %8(3) 9
@ UT DEVICE(4) UT 5 (4) 10
€ST2 DEVICE ST2&E 11




UT-A34 DEVICE(T)

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



UT-A34 DEVICE(1)
]

UT-A34 %X E (1)

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 0022836 Synchronizer Positioning Pin RYvarEy 1
2 0022837 Synchronizer Cushion Ry sy Ivay 1
3 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) i3 1
4 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mmy)(Black) IF7Fa—7(B) -
5-1 0094491 [0023381] Cord Clamp(2N- ¢ 34) dA—Ro3507 1
5-2 0063612 & Cord Clamp(4N- ¢ 6.8)(for ST2-A) dA—ko507 1
6-1 0094491 Cord Clamp(Z2N- ¢ 3.4) A—ROIZ07 1
6-2 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N- ¢ 6.8)(for ST2-A) aA—-KoIZv7 1
7 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Ry 2
8 1095007 Speed Controller A—Rarb~O-—75 1
9 3161003 Air Wiper, C. Set by B @AV )] 1

10 3161004 Air Wiper 740X 1
11 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Exy 2
12 000538 Washer Tyry 4
13 3151011 Air Wiper Support I7 7 JEAHR 1
14 110080 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Exy 2
15 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet HRIEARE 1
16 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar SRIEAE 1
17 0063076 Swing-proof Spring FlE A R/ R 1
18 0077179 Retaining Ring ATy 1
19 3500514 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit REEA T v U (#8) 3
20 003657 Screw(M4-0.7 X 3) xRy 5
21 3500516 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit SRIBEA T w7 (1) 2
22 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder REXABEGER 1
23 007006 Screw(9/64-40 x 4) Exy 1
24 0033024 Retaining Ring Ay ZFUT 1
25 3500360 Collar(Q@ X 15 X 7.56mm) - 1
26 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) xRy 2

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



2
UT-A34 DEVICE(2)

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



UT-A34 DEVICE(2)

UT-A34 (& (2)

2

RefNo Parts No. Description m B Amt. Req
1 0063608 Switch Guide ALY FHAR 1
2 000014 Washer Ty Ty 2
3 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 X 5) Txy 2
4 3101587 Tension Release Connecting Plate SHE A R 1
5 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) kxy 2
6 170009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) kxry 1
7 3101588 Tension Release Block REXTOVY 1
8 009976 Screw(M6-1 X 15) =8 1
9 3100567 Collar Hno— 1

10 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) kxy 1
11 0014120 Anti-shock Rubber BEIL 1
12 1091160 Air Cylinder IV 1
13 3101586 Switch Holder A1y FE& 1
14 1097007 Silencer ALY 1
15 0010057 Elbow Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) TILAROART S 1
16 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 25mm)(Black) I7Fa1—7(8) =
17 000498 Washer Ty Ty 1
18 3101585 Air Cylinder Bracket I7VYEE 1
19 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 12) % 2
20 0012071 Cylinder Return Spring VY UFTRVINR 1
21 3101590 Plunger ooy 1
22 180006 Screwed Pin(M5-0.8 X 6) Evxy 1
23 3100523 ConnectingBlock(Right)SupportSpring  E#E7 Oy X 1T/8x 1
24 3120157 Connecting Block(Right) EETOy U A) 1
25 100002 Nut(M5-0.8) Fw bk 3
26 190029 Connecting Rod(M5-0.8 % 40) EiEE 1
27 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) EEI7Ov Y (E) 1

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



UT-A34 DEVICE(3)

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



UT-A34 DEVICE(3)
-]

UT-A34 & & (3)

3

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3500501 Trimming Machanism, C. Set UT 148 (0) 1
2 3100506 Lower Knife Driving Lever TARERE)L IN— 1
3 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
4 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TARXE 1
5 3500513 Looper Thread Pull-off JL—ISHREEX 1
6 3100513 Lower Knife TAX 1
7 110030 Screw{M3-0.5 x 2.6) = 3
8 3500535 [3100560] Supplementary Spring EXZBRB/NEK 1
9 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EXZXE 1

10 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) =87 2
11 100006 Nut Fw bk 2
12 3100503 Knife Guide Lever AXZAHA RLIR— 2
13 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Left) XRAHAA RLIK=YVT(E) 1
14 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) XZHAA RLIR—V > T(H) 1
15 - 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) hExy 2
16 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EXZHINX 1
17 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 2.5) rExy 1
18 3500502 Crank Chamber Cover FHAIN— 1
19 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper EXZREX v 1
20 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) rxy 2
21

22 3100512 Upper Knife EXX 1
23 110024 Screw(M2-04 X 6) Exy 2
24 110115 [110025] Screw(M2-0.4 x 85)[M2-0.4 x 10] xRy 1
25 110023 Screw(M2-04 X 35) xRy 1
26 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EXZRAALR 1
27 3100508 Clamp Spring PN ETAES 1
28 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure R RRE\Y 1
29 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder Sl S NRF Y EUSIR 1
30 3100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piecea e = /NI HE A 1
31 130005 Screw(M2-04 % 4) Exy 2
32 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Support Spring TAXZXABXI/R 1
33 110034 Screw(M2-0.4 X 2) j12=87) 2
34 3500511 Thread Guide RAAR 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 X 3.5) Exy 3
36 3500504 Knife Carrier Guide XAZEHAIR 1
37 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Exy 2
38 3500506 Lower Knife Carrier Stopper TAXBEAR YN 1
39 110085 Screw(M3-0.5 X 4.5) xRy 1

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



4
UT-A34 DEVICE(4)

33

32
34

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



UT-A34 DEVICE(4)

UT-A34 X (& (4)

4

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 1097009 Regulator LF¥al—% 1
2 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 X 8) IERY 2
3 000426 Washer Ty 2
4 000600 Spring Washer ATV T Ty 2
5
6 1253240 Regulator Support L2l —7EfHR 1
7 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 X 20) RRY 2
8 0033939 Hose Band IR—ANV R 1
9 0010108 Hose Union IR—X1=HY 1

10 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/4) x5 1
11 1096030 Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) IF7Fa—-T(E) -
12 0011795 Wrapping Band(2.3 x 92) S YAWAN 2
13 3500550 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set BIHsry o4 #) 1
14 1091146 Air Cylinder BIgsryUvy 1
15 3201037 Cylinder Rod Chip SUYEFOY RFy T 1
16 3500505 Cylinder Bracket TYUVETHE 1
17 000425 Washer Ty 4
18 120013 Screw(M6-1 X 15) = 2
19 0010055 Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) dAxI 4 2
20 3500551 Solenoid Valve Holder BHEAE 1
21 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 12) Exy 2
22 0011795 [0023381] Wrapping Band(2.3 X 92) TRV R 1
23

24 1066138 Switch, Complete Set A v F(58) 1
25 0063607 Switch Support 24w FEUSIR 1
26 110062 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 8) IERY 2
27 1066127 Switch AAYF 1
28 0011720 Connector Cover ART T HIN— 1
29 0010923 Connector aAxo4 1
30 0063609 Switch Cover Ay FHIN— 1
31 009984 Screw(M2.3-0.4 x 10} IRy 2
32 110089 Screw(M4-0.7 X 35) =) 2
33 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IF7Fa—T(8) -
34 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- ¢ 10.6) dA—RKo>>7 1

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



UT-A34 DEVICE(5)

UT-A34

/P
— -

y : EN

4]

UT-A34A/ST2-A

10

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT




UT-A34 DEVICE(5)

UT-A34 &£ & (5)

5

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 1090248 Solenocid Valve, C. Set B () 1
2 1090185 Manifold NZ7#IWK 1
3 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 3
4 0010119 Blank Plug XIS 0 3
5 1097007 Silencer ALY 2
6 1094056 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/8) xR0 % 1
7 1094055 Plug 727 2
8 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) I7Fa—T(B8) -
9 1200452 Intermediate Cable(UT-A34) ks — I 1

10 1090249 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ERLF (78) 1
11 1090185 Manifold RZ7#IR 1
12 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 4
13 1094055 Plug Va7 3
14 1200453 Intermediate Cable(UT-A34A/ST-A) Rk —J I 1

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



ST2-A DEVICE

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



ST2-A DEVICE

ST2-A%EE&E

6

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3519903 ST2-A Device, C. Set ST2-AZ%E(#8) 1
2 3101800 Trimming Device, Complete Set X AEE(H8) 1
3 3101805 Bracket T3y 1
4 1091145 Air Cylinder IFvUvsy 1
5 1095001 Speed Controller A—ROrybrO—-3 2
6 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder BMXAXE 1
7 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife BIXR 1
8 270019 Screw(1/8-44 X 3) xRy 1
9 3101806 Knife Guide AXAHA R 1

10 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) jl2=$7) 2
11 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife BEEX X 1
12 110023 Screw(M2-04 x 3.5) xRy 4
13 3101810 Thread Clamp HRe= 1
14 100058 Nut Fwk 1
15 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring S EACS 1
16 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) REiRY 1
17 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3.5) jl=% 3
18 3101804 Holder Support BMAZXBXT 1
19 3510101 Positioning Plate(Upper) AR AR (L) 1
20 000665 Washer Ty 4
21 120052 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) I8 4
22 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) 1Ry 2
23 3161011 Positioning Plate{Lower) RIBIRXR(T) 1
24 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet B RE 1
25 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) 1287 1
26 000644 Spring Washer A7V T Ty 1
27 000322 Nut Fv bk 1
28 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- @ 84) A—-KROSv7 2
29 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) jI=8) 1
30 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) IFZ7Fa—7(8) -
31 001123 Washer Ty 2

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



~

UT DEVICE(1)

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



@ UT DEVICE(1)

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 0022836 Synchronizer Positioning Pin Pl 1
2 0022837 Synchronizer Cushion RYvarEvovyyay 1
3 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) rxy 1
4 3100536 Terminal Holder, Complete Set IHFAE) 1
5 3100535 Terminal Holder Support I F SRR 1
6 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 1
7 0063586 Terminal Holder WFa 1
8 009985 Screw(M2.5-045 x 10) xRy 2
9 3100526 Tension Release Block HREXATOVY 1

10 007610 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) Exy 1
11 3100525 Tension Release Connecting Plate B X ERE R 1
12 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 2
13 170009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) bRy 1
14 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet HiEAKRE 1
15 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 2
16 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar A X 1
17 0063076 Swing-proof Spring SRIB A IR/ VR 1
18 0077179 Retaining Ring Ay FUvT 1
19 3500514 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HRIEAX T v (1) 3
20 003657 Screw(M4-0.7 X 3) xRy 5
21 3500516 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HEA T v (18) 2
22 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder REABERER 1
23 007006 Screw(9/64-40 X 4) xRy 1
24 0033024 Retaining Ring Ay ZFUys 1
25 3500360 Collar(9 x 15 X 7.5mmj) No— 1
26 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) xRy 2

Device classification 2£& DIELE

Mark |Trimming |Wiper Foot Lifter
Solenoid Solenoid Solenoid
ke 0011802 3169920 3100571
uT-2 O O O O---Assembled HY
uT-4 O X O X == =No-assembled #EL

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



8

UT DEVICE(2)

1

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



€ UT DEVICE(2)

UT EE(2)

8

RefNo Parts No. Description m A& Amt. Req
1 0011802 Trimming Solenid, Complete Set IV L /A R(HR) 1
2 0011801 Trimming Solenoid R@MUVL/AR 1
3 0063579 Solenoid Dust-proof Cover V0L /A RBEHIN— 2
4 000140 Nut +whk 2
5 000598 Washer Ty 1
6 000597 Anti-shock Rubber BE I 1
7 0077410 Retaining Ring Ay 7Yy 2
8 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 X 14) Exy 3
9 3100524 Trimming Solenoid Support VL /A REfE 1

10 120013 Screw(M6-1 X 15) 1Exy 2
11 0063610 Switch, Complete Set Ay F(#8) 1
12 0063607 Switch Support A1y FEATIR 1
13 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 8) xRy 1
14 0063606 Switch AAYF 1
15 0063609 Switch Cover AA Y FHIN— 1
16 009984 Screw(M2.3-0.4 X 10) I 2
17 0063608 Switch Guide AAYFHAR 1
18 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x b5) xRy 2
19 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- @ 84) aA—kRoZ>v7 1
20 000145 Nut Ty bk 2
21 0095388 Plunger Connecting Rod 7Zv¥e0Ov R 1
22 001457 Packing Screw(11/64-40 x 3.3) Ry 2
23 0095389 Plunger Connecting Rod Pin 7ZvyvOv REY 1
24 3100520 Plunger TSIy 1
25 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 X 5) = 2
26 3100532 Solenoid Return Shaft VL/ARRYY YT b 1
27 0093491 Collar(8 x 16 x 8mm) Hh>— 1
28 009508 Screw(11/64-40 X 7.5) Exy 1
29 0095336 Solenoid Return Spring VI /A RRYIRR 1
30 180006 Screwed Pin(M5-0.8 X 6) vrxy 1
31 3100523 ConnectingBlock(Right)SupportSpring E#E 7 0w I X T/\x 1
32 3120157 Connecting Block(Right) EE7Ov 7 (#A) 1
33 100002 Nut Fvhk 3
34 190029 Connecting Rod(M5-0.8 X 40) EiEE 1
35 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) BTy U (E) 1
36 110062 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) xRy 2
37 000014 Washer Ty 2

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(3)

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



€ UT DEVICE(3)

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3500501 Trimming Mechanism, C. Set UT#48 (48) 1
2 3100506 Lower Knife Driving Lever TARERE L /K~ 1
3 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) IExy 2
4 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TARAE 1
5 3500513 Looper Thread Pull-off IL—ICRIEX 1
6 3100513 Lower Knife TAR 1
7 110030 Screw(M3-0.5 X 2.6) kExy 3
8 3500535 [3100560] Supplementary Spring EAXAXERB/IR 1
9 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EXRE 1

10 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) =87 2
11 100006 Nut Fwv bk 2
12 3100503 Knife Guide Lever XZAHA KL~ 2
13 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Left) AZHFA RLN—=YU>T(E) 1
14 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) XZAHA RLIR=U I (H) 1
15 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) k=Y 2
16 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EAZXBNRR 1
17 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 2.5) rxy 1
18 3500502 Crank Chamber Cover FAHHIN— 1
19 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper EXXBERA MY 1
20 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) =72 2
21

22 3100512 Upper Knife EXR 1
23 110024 Screw(M2-0.4 X 6) Exy 2
24 110115 [110025] Screw(M2-04 X 85)[M2-04 X 10} IRy 1
25 110023 Screw(M2-04 X 3.b) = 1
26 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EXZRFTAR 1
27 3100508 Clamp Spring S ST ERUANS 1
28 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure P I/CRIY 1
29 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder Sl = /AR EUSIR 1
30 3100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piecekit I /AR BUHRETH 1
31 130005 Screw(M2-0.4 X 4) xRy 2
32 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Support Spring  TXX&BXI/NXR 1
33 110034 Screw(M2-04 X 2) Exy 2
34 3500511 Thread Guide RAACR 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 x 35) xRy 3
36 3500504 Knife Carrier Guide ARBHAR 1
37 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 2
38 3500506 Lower Knife Carrier Stopper TARBERX Ky 1

Ref. No. 39 to 61

See the following page.

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



9

UT DEVICE(3)

QS

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



€ UT DEVICE(3)

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
39 3169920 Wiper Mechanism, C. Set T JEEE (H) 1
40 3161015 Solenoid Bracket vL/14 k& 1
41 110009 Screw{M4-0.7 x 9) xRy 2
42 1062035 Wiper Solenoid TA4NRYL/AR 1
43 000012 Nut Fvk 2
44 3161025 Solenoid Lever Vi /A RLIX— 1
45 140014 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Jl2=87 1
46 0077179 Retaining Ring ANyTFUry 1
47 3161020 Solenoid Lever Pin vyL/ARLIR—EY 1
48 140010 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) 1Ry 1
49 3161019 Wiper Bar Guide TAINEHAR 1
50 3161022 Wiper Bar WA PAY:~ 1
51 3161021 Wiper A AN 1
52 3161027 Wiper Holder TAIGRILE 1
53 240009 Screw(1/8-44 X 4.8) =xy 1
54 3161016 Thread Clamp Rubber HEEZ TN 1
55 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 X 5) xRy 1
56
57 3161026 Solenoid Cover yL/ARANR— 1
58 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 2
59
60 000538 Washer Ty 2
61 110085 Screw(M3-05 X 4.5) iI=8 1

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



10
UT DEVICE(4)

1

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT




& UT DEVICE(4)

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3100571 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid, C. Set  #IiEsYV L /o R{#E) 1
2 3100570 Solenoid Support yL/ARE 1
3 000070 Hanging Nut RUFv bk 4
4 000429 Washer A 8
5 000016 Nut Fwv b 12
6 009865 Hanging Bolt(M8-1.25 x 220) BYURIL S 4
7 000676 Spring Washer AT T ITvow 8
8 0011733 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid #HIHBTrYL/AR 1
9 009970 Screw(M6-1 x 20) rkxy 4

10 000011 Nut vk 1
11 000528 Washer A 1
12 000588 Anti-shock Rubber EEIL 2
13 000306 Nut +Fw bk 1
14 0064045 Lifter Connecting Rod BIE EER 1
15 0064046 Lifter Connecting Link BIHBsIvo 2
16 0035301 Connecting Link Pin BBy IvoEy 2
17 0033024 Retaining Ring AbhyZFUy 2
18 0064047 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid Lever BIBTYL /A RLNR— 1
19 009853 Screw(11/64-40 X 6.5) xRy 1
20 0032786 Solenoid Lever Pin y0L/ARLI—-EY 1
21 0037912 Chain # 1

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



11

ST2 DEVICE

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



@ ST2 DEVICE STo k& 11
]
RefNo Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 3509957 ST2 Device, C. Set ST2E&E(fH) 1
2 3101830 Trimming Device, Complete Set A ZFEE (f8) 1
3 © 1062037 Solenoide VL /AR 1
4 0068206 O-ring(P4) oyyy 4
5 100020 Nut Fvk 4
6 3101832 Solenoid Plate VAV EN 1
7 110041 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) IR 2
8 3101837 Support Plate FiR— MR 1
9 110060 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4.8) Fxy 3
10 009737 Screw(M4-0.7 X 20) xy 1
11 007611 Screw(M4-0.7 X 20) = 1
12 100001 Nut vk 2
13 3101835 Spring Hanger A 325 1
14 0096025 Spring JUR 1
15 170000 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5.5) xry 1
16 3101834 Solenoid Lever Vi /A4KRLIR— 1
17 009746 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 1
18 000629 Rubber Cushion BEIL 1
19 3101833 Solenoid Lever Connecting Block VL /A RLIR—EREE 1
20 000012 Nut +v bk 2
21 3101831 Bracket TSy 1
22 3101836 Guide Plate HA R 1
23 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) Exy 4
24 190079 Bolt(M3-0.5 x 20.5) ALk 1
25 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder BMARE 1
26 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife AR 1
27 270019 Screw(1/8-44 x 3) xRy 1
28 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife BEEA X 1
29 110023 Screw(M2-0.4 x 3.5) Exy 4
30 3101806 Knife Guide AZXHAAR 1
31 3101810 Thread Clamp = 1
32 100058 Nut Fv bk 1
33 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring HRPEI IR 1
34 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-05 X 6) FEIRY 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 X 3.5) xRy 3
36 3101804 Holder Support BAXEXRT 1
37 3510101 Positioning Plate(Upper) FLER AR (L) 1
38 000665 Washer A 4
39 120052 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) kExy 4
40 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) rxy 2
4] 3161011 Positioning Plate(Lower) fIBERAR(T) 1
42 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet iU RE 1
43 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) = 1
44 000644 Spring Washer ATV T Ty 1
45 000322 Nut Fvbk 1
46 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- ®© 84) aA—Roz3v7 2
47 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Exy 1
48 001123 Washer AT 2

VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT



Yjamato

VYRS UREHRAEA
VAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO,LTD.

4-4-12NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN
TEL : 81-6-6364-1321 FAX :81-6-6364-1307

T530-0047 ARMIERAXRE4TH4EIZS
TEL(06)6364-1321(f) FAX(06)6365-5176

P/N 9710154(P)

No. 1 Edited in 2007.6
(VGS2700-8/UT-A, UT) Printed in Japan 2007.6.2H®



	Contents
	目次
	[P1]   UT-A34 DEVICE(1)
	[P2]   UT-A34 DEVICE(2)
	[P3]   UT-A34 DEVICE(3)
	[P4]   UT-A34 DEVICE(4)
	[P5]   UT-A34 DEVICE(5)
	[P6]   ST2-A DEVICE
	[P7]   UT DEVICE(1)
	[P8]   UT DEVICE(2)
	[P9]   UT DEVICE(3)
	[P10] UT DEVICE(4)
	[P11] ST2 DEVICE

